Unpatented mining claims – no APN Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
Kinetic Gold (US) Inc.
Attention: Robert Felder
4790 Caughlin Pkwy. #410
Reno, Nevada 89519

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the personal information of any person.

DOC # 0148640

01/2015 03:

Official Record

Recording requested By ERWIN & THOMPSON

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$41.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: HB

Book- 300 Page- 0065



Deed

This Deed is made and entered into effective on the date stated below by Kinetic Callinan Generative LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Kinetic Gold (US) Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Grantee").

Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to Grantor paid by Grantee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, grants, bargains and sells to Grantee, and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims situated in Lincoln County, Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached to and incorporated by reference in this Deed.

Together with all dips, spurs, and angles, in and to all the ores, mineral-bearing quartz, rock and earth or other deposits, and in and to all of the rights, privileges, franchises, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or appertaining to the unpatented mining claims, including all after acquired title.

Grantor has executed this Deed effective on November 12, 2015

Kinetic Callinan Generative LLC

Robert P. Felder, Manager

Gregory T. Hill, Manager

STATE OF NEVADA,)	
COUNTY OF WASHOE.)ss.)	
This Deed was Manager on behalf of Kine		before me on November 12, 2015, by Robert P. Felder, rative LLC.
Jennifer S.	noro	JENNIFER S. MORSE
Obtary Public		Notary Public - State of Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA,))ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE.)

This Deed was acknowledged before me on November 12, 2015, by Gregory T. Hill, as Manager on behalf of Kinetic Callinan Generative LLC.

Natary Public

JENNIFER S. MORSE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 94-4514-2 - Expires February 25, 2017

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 94-4514-2 - Expires February 25, 2017

Exhibit A Description of Property Lincoln County, Nevada

Ely Springs Project						
Claim Name	BLM NMC#	Claim Name	BLM NMC#			
Springs 1	1109860	Springs 21	1110807			
Springs 2	1109861	Springs 22	1110808			
Springs 3	1109862	Springs 23	1110809			
Springs 4	1109863	Springs 24	1110810			
Springs 5	1109864	Springs 25	1110811			
Springs 6	1109865	Springs 26	1110812			
Springs 7	1109866	Springs 27	1110813			
Springs 8	1109867	Springs 28	1110814			
Springs 9	1109868	Springs 29	1110815			
Springs 10	1109869	Springs 30	1110816			
Springs 11	1109870	Springs 31	1110817			
Springs 12	1109871	Springs 32	1110818			
Springs 13	1109872	Springs 33	1110819			
Springs 14	1109873	Springs 34	1110820			
Springs 15	1109874	Springs 35	1109876			
Springs 16	1109875	Springs 36	1109877			
Springs 17	1110803	Springs 37	1109878			
Springs 18	1110804	Springs 38	1109879			
Springs 19	1110805	Springs 39	1110821			
Springs 20	1110806	Springs 40	1110822			
/						
		TOTAL:	40 claims			

DOC # DV-148640

12/01/2015

03:15 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By ERWIN & THOMPSON

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1. Assessor a) N/A	Parcel Number	(s)			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$41.00
	 -				Recorded By: HB	RPTT:
					Book- 300 Page	- 0065
	·				1	
d)				~		\ \
2. Type of P	roperty:			FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam Res.	Notes:		4
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	o> 🗀	2-4 Plex			\ \
e) 🔀	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f) h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home			
g) [i) [��]	Other	"/ 🗀	MODIIG FIORIE			_
" LE	O II I C			7	\	100
3. Total Va	lue/Sales Price	of Property	: / \$	0.00	\	1
	ieu of Foreclosure			_		
Transfer 1		o o my (vanao	\$	1		
	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		0.00		
Real Flop	erty fransier rax	Due.	1	0.00	···-	
4 If Evenn	tion Claimed:			\ /	/	
	sfer Tax Exemption	ner NRS 375	090 Section: (8)		
	ain Reason for Exe		.000, 0000011 <u>. 1</u>		/	
	patented mining clair					
						
5. Partial In	terest: Percenta	age being tra	nsferred:	%	<u> </u>	
			\ <u> </u>			
and NRS 375. belief, and car provided here	ned declares and ac 110, that the inform In be supported by c in. Furthermore, th ax due, may result i	nation provided locumentation e disallowance	is correct to the if called upon to of any claimed	best of their int substantiate the exemption, or o	formation and e information other determination	
D 40	NDC 275 020 464	. Diving and 6	Sallas abali ba	ininthy and on	warally liable for	200
4	NRS 375.030, the	e Buyeranu s	seller shan be	Joining and Se	everally liable for	ally
	mount owed.		/	L		
Signature_	I ham I	12		Capacity	· ·	
Signature	, han	42-		Capacity	/ Attorney	
_						
SELLER (C	SRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	N BUYER	(GRANTEE)	INFORMATIO	N
	REQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Kinetic Callinan	Generative LLC	Print Na	me: Kinetic Gold	d (US) Inc.	
Address:	7790 Caughlin P	kwy	Address	: 4790 Caughlir	n Pkwy	
City:	Reno		City:	Reno		
State:	NV Zip:	89519	State:	NV Zip	o: 89519	
V .	/					
COMPANY	PERSON REC	QUESTING	RECORDING	3		
	NOT THE SELLER OR			_		
Print Name:	Thomas P. Erwir			Escrow #		
Address:	241 Ridge Street	t, Suite 210				
City: Reno			State: N	∨ Zip:	89501	